

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

December 12, 2022

REGION MEMORANDUM ORD No. 30. s. 2022

ADDENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM ORD-PAU NO. 29, s. 2022 DEPED DOSE SA ERE AWARDS 2022

To: Schools Division Superintendents
Designated Division Information Officers
DepEd Dose sa Ere Technical Team

1. In addition to the details provided in Region Memorandum No. 29, s. 2022 regarding **DepEd Dose sa Ere Awards on December 29, 2022**, the Public Affairs Unit would like to announce that cash prizes shall be given to the top three winners of Best in Cinematography while non-winning entries shall receive a consolation prize, broken down as follows:

Prizes	Amount
1st Place	P10,000.00
2nd Place	P6,000.00
3rd Place	P4,000.00
Consolation	P2,000.00
Prize	1 2,0 0 0 10 0

- 2. All attendees are advised to wear **semi-formal attire**.
- 3. For clarifications, you may call Reah Joy L. Sevillano-Halique, Administrative Officer V-Public Affairs Unit through 083 228-1893.

4. For the information and compliance of the concerned.

CARLITO D. ROCAFOR

Enclosure: None

Reference: PAU OM; REGION MEMORANDUM NO. 29, s. 2022

Allotment: None

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

MEETINGS AWARDS

RJSH/ORD-PAU/RM/ ADDENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM NO. 29, s. 2022 DEPED DOSE SA ERE AWARDS 2022/024/December 13, 2022



Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph

